www.tgs.czPlzeňská 610, 338 05 Mýto
+420 371 751 830 | tgs@tgs.cz
NA-UO-1-001-11/2022
• clamping the workpiece in one or more sets of vices
• semi-spherical segment eliminates lifting of jaws and tilting of workpiece clamping
• basic bed and fixed jaw from one cat material GGG60 (Ductile FCD600JIS)
• vise bed hardened to HRC45 - reduces wear, ensures long-therm accuracy
• protective covers against the ingress of chips into the vise space
• markings on the clamping mechanism will allow the necessary force to be repeatedly achieved
• clamping force 40-90kN
Semi-spherical segment
2N force in a straight direction produces a 1N downward force. Distribution
of forces „semi-spherical segment“ eliminates lifting of the jaws.
Vise accuracy
Způsoby upnutí
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H I J J1 J2 J3
CHV-100V 475 340 135 101 130 133 65 15 105 0-125 65-190 105-230 200-320
CHV-130V 540 405 135 131 147 150 70 15 115 0-180 70-240 115-290 215-380
CHV-160V 630 495 135 161 160 163 85 15 130 0-240 85-320 130-360 245-470
CHV-200V 705 570 135 201 170 173 90 18 150 0-280 90-360 150-420 276-540
Order code
Dimensions (mm) Maximum
pressure
(kN)
Limited
pressure
(kN)
Weight
(kg)
Stock
K L M N P X X= 0-0,02 Y Y=0-0,02
CHV-100V 48 22 125 16 14 45 ano 85 ano 36 (3528 kgf) 41 (4018 kgf) 25
CHV-130V 55 22 125 18 14 65 ano 95 ano 46 (4508 kgf) 52 (5096 kgf) 38
CHV-160V 58 22 125 18 14 65 ano 105 ano 56 (5488 kgf) 61 ( 5978 kgf) 57
CHV-200V 63 22 125 18 14 82 ano 110 ano 71 (6958 kgf) 82 (8036 kgf) 78
semi-spherical segment
Mechanical/hydraulic vises CHV
= on stock
1/3
www.tgs.czPlzeňská 610, 338 05 Mýto
+420 371 751 830 | tgs@tgs.cz
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
F
RJ A B C D E
RJ-100V 100 60 100 22 48 15 M10x20L
RJ-130V 130 90 130 25 55 15 M10x20L
RJ-160V 160 90 160 25 58 15 M10x20L
RJ-200V 200 120 200 28 63 18 M12x25L
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
F G
RJ A B C D E
LJ-100V 100 60 100 22 63 21 M10x25L M12x20L
LJ-130V 130 90 130 25 69 23 M10x30L M12x20L
LJ-160V 160 90 160 25 73 23 M10x30L M14x30L
LJ-200V 200 120 200 28 88 30 M12x35L M16x35L
Optional accessories - jaws
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
F
A B C D E
PJ-100V 60 100 22 48 15 M10x20L
PJ-130V 90 130 25 55 15 M10x20L
PJ-160V 90 160 25 58 15 M10x20L
PJ-200V 120 200 28 63 18 M12x25L
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H L Dia.
CJ-100 60 100 22 48 24 55 25 M10x16L 40-100
CJ-130 90 130 25 55 24 55 12 25 M10x16L 40-100
CJ-160 90 160 25 58 30 55 12 25 M10x16L 40-100
CJ-200 120 200 28 63 36 70 12 30 M12x16L 50-140
Order
code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F L Dia.
CJ-1005 60 100 22 48 42 94 M10x16L 100-180
CJ-1305 90 130 25 55 48 120 M10x16L 100-230
CJ-1605 90 160 25 58 48 120 M10x16L 100-230
CJ-2005 120 200 28 63 48 120 M12x16L 110-220
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F G H K Dia.
SJ-100 60 100 22 48 15 M10x20L 43 5 5 10
SJ-130 90 130 25 55 15 M10x20L 50 5 5 10
SJ-160 90 160 25 58 15 M10x20L 53 5 5 10
SJ-200 120 200 28 63 18 M12x25L 58 5 5 13
Grooved jaw (HRC55°-58°) Basic jaw raised (HRC55°-58°)
Basic jaw hardened (HRC55°-58°) Jaw prismatic hardened (HRC55°-58°)
Jaw prismatic hardened (HRC55°-58°) Jaw offset hardened (HRC55°-58°)
Mechanical/hydraulic vises CHV
NA-UO-1-001-11/2022
2/3
www.tgs.czPlzeňská 610, 338 05 Mýto
+420 371 751 830 | tgs@tgs.cz
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
ZJ-100V 60 100 22 48 15 M10X20L
ZJ-130V 90 130 25 55 15 M10X20L
ZJ-160V 90 160 25 58 15 M10X20L
ZJ-200V 120 200 28 63 18 M12X25L
Type Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B H L
1 KA16x12 16 12 10 25
1 KA16x14 16 14 10 25
2 KA16x18 16 18 10 25
2 KA16x20 16 20 10 25
2 KA16x22 16 22 10 25
1 KA18x12 18 12 10 25
1 KA18x14 18 14 10 25
1 KA18x16 18 16 10 25
2 KA18x20 18 20 10 25
2 KA18x22 18 22 10 25
3 KA12x12 12 8 25
3 KA14x14 14 10 25
3 KA16x16 16 10 25
3 KA18X18 18 10 25
3 KA20x20 20 10 25
3 KA22X22 22 12 25
Order code
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D E F
KJ-100V 60 100 22 48 15 M10X20L
KJ-130V 90 130 25 55 15 M10X20L
KJ-160V 90 160 25 58 15 M10X20L
KJ-200V 120 200 28 63 18 M12X25L
Optional accessory - quide stone
Jaw set serrated hardened (HRC55°-58°) Hardened jaw with positioning pins (HRC55°-58°)
Type 1
Type 2
Type 3
Optional accessories - jaws
Mechanical/hydraulic vises CHV
NA-UO-1-001-11/2022
3/3